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1/20/2020

Principal Amount/ Debt Remaining
Bond Year Sinking Fund Interest Service Principal
Ending 9/1 Payment Payment Payment (as of 9/2)

2020 $1,240,000.00 $1,558,750.00 $2,798,750.00 $29,935,000.00
2021 $1,380,000.00 $1,496,750.00 $2,876,750.00 $28,555,000.00
2022 $1,475,000.00 $1,427,750.00 $2,902,750.00 $27,080,000.00
2023 $1,590,000.00 $1,354,000.00 $2,944,000.00 $25,490,000.00
2024 $1,700,000.00 $1,274,500.00 $2,974,500.00 $23,790,000.00
2025 $1,825,000.00 $1,189,500.00 $3,014,500.00 $21,965,000.00
2026 $1,960,000.00 $1,098,250.00 $3,058,250.00 $20,005,000.00
2027 $2,090,000.00 $1,000,250.00 $3,090,250.00 $17,915,000.00
2028 $2,235,000.00 $895,750.00 $3,130,750.00 $15,680,000.00
2029 $2,385,000.00 $784,000.00 $3,169,000.00 $13,295,000.00
2030 $2,520,000.00 $664,750.00 $3,184,750.00 $10,775,000.00
2031 $2,690,000.00 $538,750.00 $3,228,750.00 $8,085,000.00
2032 $2,860,000.00 $404,250.00 $3,264,250.00 $5,225,000.00
2033 $2,570,000.00 $261,250.00 $2,831,250.00 $2,655,000.00
2034 $925,000.00 $132,750.00 $1,057,750.00 $1,730,000.00
2035 $820,000.00 $86,500.00 $906,500.00 $910,000.00
2036 $910,000.00 $45,500.00 $955,500.00 $0.00

Total $31,175,000.00 $14,213,250.00 $45,388,250.00 N/A

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 6

SERIES 2012 SPECIAL TAX BONDS
DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE (AS OF OCTOBER 2019)

www.FinanceDTA.com

5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660



1/20/2020

Principal Amount/ Debt Remaining
Bond Year Sinking Fund Interest Service Principal
Ending 9/1 Payment Payment Payment (as of 9/2)

2020 $880,000.00 $1,743,850.00 $2,623,850.00 $34,385,000.00
2021 $940,000.00 $1,699,850.00 $2,639,850.00 $33,445,000.00
2022 $1,045,000.00 $1,652,850.00 $2,697,850.00 $32,400,000.00
2023 $1,145,000.00 $1,600,600.00 $2,745,600.00 $31,255,000.00
2024 $1,255,000.00 $1,543,350.00 $2,798,350.00 $30,000,000.00
2025 $1,385,000.00 $1,480,600.00 $2,865,600.00 $28,615,000.00
2026 $1,500,000.00 $1,411,350.00 $2,911,350.00 $27,115,000.00
2027 $1,640,000.00 $1,336,350.00 $2,976,350.00 $25,475,000.00
2028 $1,785,000.00 $1,254,350.00 $3,039,350.00 $23,690,000.00
2029 $1,925,000.00 $1,165,100.00 $3,090,100.00 $21,765,000.00
2030 $2,080,000.00 $1,068,850.00 $3,148,850.00 $19,685,000.00
2031 $2,235,000.00 $964,850.00 $3,199,850.00 $17,450,000.00
2032 $2,420,000.00 $853,100.00 $3,273,100.00 $15,030,000.00
2033 $3,020,000.00 $732,100.00 $3,752,100.00 $12,010,000.00
2034 $4,865,000.00 $581,100.00 $5,446,100.00 $7,145,000.00
2035 $5,205,000.00 $337,850.00 $5,542,850.00 $1,940,000.00
2036 $1,940,000.00 $77,600.00 $2,017,600.00 $0.00

Total $35,265,000.00 $19,503,700.00 $54,768,700.00 N/A

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 6

SERIES 2015 SPECIAL TAX REFUNDING BONDS
DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE (AS OF OCTOBER 2019)

www.FinanceDTA.com

5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660



1/20/2020

Principal Amount/ Debt Remaining
Bond Year Sinking Fund Interest Service Principal
Ending 9/1 Payment Payment Payment (as of 9/2)

2020 $900,000.00 $1,200,325.00 $2,100,325.00 $25,965,000.00
2021 $970,000.00 $1,173,325.00 $2,143,325.00 $24,995,000.00
2022 $1,040,000.00 $1,144,225.00 $2,184,225.00 $23,955,000.00
2023 $1,130,000.00 $1,102,625.00 $2,232,625.00 $22,825,000.00
2024 $1,220,000.00 $1,057,425.00 $2,277,425.00 $21,605,000.00
2025 $1,325,000.00 $996,425.00 $2,321,425.00 $20,280,000.00
2026 $1,440,000.00 $930,175.00 $2,370,175.00 $18,840,000.00
2027 $1,560,000.00 $858,175.00 $2,418,175.00 $17,280,000.00
2028 $1,685,000.00 $780,175.00 $2,465,175.00 $15,595,000.00
2029 $1,820,000.00 $695,925.00 $2,515,925.00 $13,775,000.00
2030 $1,920,000.00 $641,325.00 $2,561,325.00 $11,855,000.00
2031 $2,055,000.00 $545,325.00 $2,600,325.00 $9,800,000.00
2032 $2,200,000.00 $442,575.00 $2,642,575.00 $7,600,000.00
2033 $2,360,000.00 $332,575.00 $2,692,575.00 $5,240,000.00
2034 $2,530,000.00 $214,575.00 $2,744,575.00 $2,710,000.00
2035 $2,710,000.00 $88,075.00 $2,798,075.00 $0.00

Total $26,865,000.00 $12,203,250.00 $39,068,250.00 N/A

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 6

SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX REFUNDING BONDS
DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE (AS OF OCTOBER 2019)

www.FinanceDTA.com

5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660



 

 

 



DTA 1/27/2020

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CFD NO. 6

ESTIMATED ASSESSED VALUE-TO-LIEN RATIOS

Metropolitan Palomar Olivenhain Poway USD Poway USD Poway USD

Poway USD Poway USD Water Palomar Community Municipal WD CFD No. 6, CFD No. 6, CFD No. 6, PACE Total Estimated

CFD No. 6 CFD No. 6 District Health College District AD No. 96-1 IA A IA B IA C Programs Direct and Assessed

Number of FY 2019-2020 Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Overlapping Assessed Value-to-Lien
Tax Class / (Land Use) [1] Units Levy Outstanding [2] Outstanding [2] Outstanding [2] Outstanding [2] Outstanding [2] Outstanding [2] Outstanding [2] Outstanding [2] Outstanding [3] Debt [4] Value [5] Ratio [6]

Tax Class 1 (Detached Unit) 2,959 $9,208,151 $83,391,719 $29,727 $12,610,639 $12,741,473 $848,098 $12,745,000 $17,010,814 $8,504,271 $279,333 $148,161,075 $2,539,083,664 17.14

Tax Class 2 (Attached Unit) 763 $1,094,629 $9,913,281 $4,352 $1,846,352 $1,865,514 $163,756 $0 $4,053,713 $0 $0 $17,846,968 $371,752,906 20.83
Total 3,722 10,302,780 $93,305,000 $34,079 $14,456,992 $14,606,986 $1,011,854 $12,745,000 $21,064,527 $8,504,271 $279,333 $166,008,042 $2,910,836,570 17.53

[1] Classification pursuant to the Rate and Method of Apportionment of Special Tax.
[2] As of September 2, 2019. Allocated based on Fiscal Year 2019-2020 levy.

[4] For purposes of this analysis, includes land secured and general obligation bond indebtedness for property subject to the Special Tax only.
[5] Fiscal Year 2019-2020 assessed value information as of January 1, 2019 provided by the San Diego County Assessor. Assessed value is calculated as the sum of land value and improvement value.

[6] Calculated by dividing the Assessed Value column by the Total Direct and Overlapping Debt column.

TABLE 2

[3] A total of fourteen property owners are participating in the CA HERO PACE program as of June 30, 2019. Additionally, three property owners (total levy equal to $15,515) are participating in the CHFA 2014-1 program.  For purposes of this analysis, exlcudes bond indebtedness for the
CHFA 2014-1 liens due to lack of availability of bond information. DTA is not aware of any property owners within CFD No. 6 that are participating in any other active PACE programs.



DTA 1/27/2020

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CFD NO. 6

ESTIMATED ASSESSED VALUE-TO-LIEN RATIOS BY NEIGHBORHOOD

Metropolitan Palomar Olivenhain Poway USD Poway USD Poway USD

Poway USD Poway USD Water Palomar Community Municipal WD CFD No. 6, CFD No. 6, CFD No. 6, PACE Total Estimated

CFD No. 6 CFD No. 6 District Health College District AD No. 96-1 IA A IA B IA C Programs Direct and Assessed

Improvement Number of FY 2019-2020 Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Bonds Overlapping Assessed Value-to-Lien

Neighborhood Area Units Levy Outstanding [1] Outstanding [1] Outstanding [1] Outstanding [1] Outstanding [1] Outstanding [1] Outstanding [1] Outstanding [1] Outstanding [2] Debt [3] Value [4] Ratio [5]

N/A 1,101 $3,303,529 $29,917,731 $10,414 $4,417,870 $4,463,709 $284,131 $0 $0 $0 $84,076 $39,177,932 $889,514,237 22.70

A 557 $1,650,003 $14,942,913 $6,710 $2,846,520 $2,876,050 $201,775 $12,745,000 $0 $0 $115,794 $33,734,762 $573,131,189 16.99

B 1,828 $4,582,254 $41,498,237 $14,834 $6,292,813 $6,358,107 $463,710 $0 $21,064,527 $0 $79,463 $75,771,691 $1,267,023,680 16.72

C 236 $766,994 $6,946,119 $2,121 $899,788 $909,120 $62,237 $0 $0 $8,504,271 $0 $17,323,657 $181,167,464 10.46

Total 3,722 $10,302,780 $93,305,000 $34,079 $14,456,992 $14,606,986 $1,011,854 $12,745,000 $21,064,527 $8,504,271 $279,333 $166,008,042 $2,910,836,570 17.53

[1] As of September 2, 2019. Allocated based on Fiscal Year 2019-2020 levy.

[3] For purposes of this analysis, includes land secured and general obligation bond indebtedness for property subject to the Special Tax only.
[4] Fiscal Year 2019-2020 assessed value information as of January 1, 2019 provided by the San Diego County Assessor. Assessed value is calculated as the sum of land value and improvement value.

[5] Calculated by dividing the Assessed Value column by the Total Direct and Overlapping Debt column.

TABLE 3

[2] A total of fourteen property owners are participating in the CA HERO PACE program as of June 30, 2019. Additionally, three property owners (total levy equal to $15,515) are participating in the CHFA 2014-1 program.  For purposes of this analysis, exlcudes bond
indebtedness for the CHFA 2014-1 liens due to lack of availability of bond information. DTA is not aware of any property owners within CFD No. 6 that are participating in any other active PACE programs.

One
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DTA 1/28/2020

Bond Year Developed Annual Maximum Net
Ending Special Tax Administrative Annual Special Series 2012 Series 2015 Series 2016 Debt Service
1-Sep Revenues [1] Expenses [2] Tax Revenues Debt Service [3] Debt Service [3] Debt Service [3] Coverage
2020 $10,302,780 $56,010 $10,246,770 $2,798,750 $2,623,850 $2,100,325 136.21%
2021 $10,508,835 $57,130 $10,451,706 $2,876,750 $2,639,850 $2,143,325 136.45%
2022 $10,719,012 $58,272 $10,660,740 $2,902,750 $2,697,850 $2,184,225 136.94%
2023 $10,933,392 $59,438 $10,873,954 $2,944,000 $2,745,600 $2,232,625 137.26%
2024 $11,152,060 $60,627 $11,091,434 $2,974,500 $2,798,350 $2,277,425 137.78%
2025 $11,375,101 $61,839 $11,313,262 $3,014,500 $2,865,600 $2,321,425 137.94%
2026 $11,602,603 $63,076 $11,539,527 $3,058,250 $2,911,350 $2,370,175 138.37%
2027 $11,834,656 $64,337 $11,770,318 $3,090,250 $2,976,350 $2,418,175 138.72%
2028 $12,071,349 $65,624 $12,005,724 $3,130,750 $3,039,350 $2,465,175 139.03%
2029 $12,312,776 $66,937 $12,245,839 $3,169,000 $3,090,100 $2,515,925 139.55%
2030 $12,559,031 $68,275 $12,490,756 $3,184,750 $3,148,850 $2,561,325 140.43%
2031 $12,810,212 $69,641 $12,740,571 $3,228,750 $3,199,850 $2,600,325 141.11%
2032 $13,066,416 $71,034 $12,995,382 $3,264,250 $3,273,100 $2,642,575 141.56%
2033 $13,327,744 $72,454 $13,255,290 $2,831,250 $3,752,100 $2,692,575 142.90%
2034 $13,594,299 $73,904 $13,520,396 $1,057,750 $5,446,100 $2,744,575 146.19%
2035 $13,866,185 $75,382 $13,790,804 $906,500 $5,542,850 $2,798,075 149.13%
2036 $14,143,509 $76,889 $14,066,620 $955,500 $2,017,600 $0 473.13%

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 6

ESTIMATED DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE FROM NET SPECIAL TAX REVENUES

[1] For FY 2019-2020, actual levy equal to 100% of the Assigned Special Tax rates for property considered Developed Property as of January 1, 2019.  For each year thereafter,
estimated levy increases annually by 2.00% and assumes no further development.

TABLE 4

[2] Based on amount levied for administrative expenses of $56,010 for FY 2019-2020.  For each year thereafter, estimated administrative expenses increases annually by 2.00%.
[3] Reflects bond calls through September 2, 2019.



 

 

 



DTA 1/27/2020

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 6

SPECIAL TAX DELINQUENCIES

Number of Number of Remaining Remaining

Delinquent Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Delinquent Delinquency Delinquency

Total Tax Parcels at Amount Amount Delinquency Parcels as of as of Rate as of
Fiscal Year Levy FY End [1] Collected [1] Delinquent [1] Rate [1] 7/30/2019 [2] 7/30/2019 [2] 7/30/2019 [2]

2013-2014 $9,283,928 31 $9,242,485 $41,442 0.45% 1 $1,251 0.01%

2014-2015 $9,443,433 47 $9,368,845 $74,588 0.79% 1 $1,276 0.01%

2015-2016 $9,616,765 48 $9,541,209 $75,556 0.79% 2 $2,655 0.03%

2016-2017 $9,796,919 42 $9,732,677 $64,242 0.66% 3 $5,470 0.06%

2017-2018 $9,965,092 12 $9,943,099 $21,993 0.22% 3 $5,525 0.06%
2018-2019 $10,113,630 19 $10,077,618 $36,012 0.36% 19 $36,012 0.36%

[1] As of approximately June 30 of the Fiscal Year in which Special Taxes were levied.
[2] Pursuant to Section 4(b)(ix) of the 2012 Continuing Disclosure Agreement, the table above should reflect delinquencies as of August 15, 2019.
Pursuant to Section 4(b)(viii) of the 2016 Continuing Disclosure Agreement, the table above should reflect delinquencies as of July 1, 2019. The
closest data available, as shown above, is as of July 30, 2019 provided by the County of San Diego.



 

 

 



















 

 

 



DTA 1/23/2020

Amount Amount
Bond Issuance Issuance Date Issued Authorized  Use of Proceeds

$18,000,000

Special Tax Bonds, Series 2002 12/19/2002 $18,000,000 $18,000,000

Construct (i) School Facility Improvements at Rancho Bernardo High school; and (ii)
various public infrastructure improvements to be owned and operated by the City of
Poway, the County of San Diego, Olivenhain Municipal Water District, and the Rancho
Santa Fe Fire Protection District

Special Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2011 11/3/2011 $18,585,000 $0 Refund the outstanding 2002 Special Tax Bonds

Improvement Area A of CFD No. 6 Remaining Bond Authorization $0

Amount Amount
Bond Issuance Issuance Date Issued Authorized  Use of Proceeds

$30,000,000

Special Tax Bonds, Series 2005 11/22/2005 $30,000,000 $30,000,000

Finance the acquisition and construction of improvements including: (i) a pump
station, water transmission pipeline, portable water storage tanks, pipelines, and a
sewer treatment plant owned by Olivenhain Municipal Water District (ii)
improvements to Camino San Bernardo, Dove Canyon Road, and Bernardo Center
Drive, community parks, and a public library owned by the County of San Diego, and
(iii) a fire station and improvements to Carmel Valley Road and Bernardo Center
Drive/Camino Del Norte to be owned by the City of San Diego

Special Tax Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2015 6/4/2015 $24,080,000 $0 Refund the outstanding 2005 Special Tax Bonds

Improvement Area B of CFD No. 6 Remaining Bond Authorization $0

Amount Amount
Bond Issuance Issuance Date Issued Authorized  Use of Proceeds

$14,000,000

Special Tax Bonds, Series 2012 9/20/2012 $9,470,000 $9,470,000

Finance the acquisition and construction of infrastructure improvements including
improvements to Camino San Bernardo, Dove Canyon Road, and Bernardo Center
Drive to be owned by the City of San Diego

Special Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2016 6/9/2016 $10,120,000 $0 Refund the outstanding 2012 Special Tax Bonds

Improvement Area C of CFD No. 6 Remaining Bond Authorization $4,530,000

Improvement Area C of CFD No. 6 Original Bond Authorization

Improvement Area B of CFD No. 6 Original Bond Authorization

Improvement Area A of CFD No. 6 Original Bond Authorization

IMPROVEMENT AREA B OF CFD NO. 6

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 6

ADDITIONAL BOND INFORMATION

IMPROVEMENT AREA A OF CFD NO. 6

IMPROVEMENT AREA C OF CFD NO. 6



 

 

 

 

 

 


